10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1734
In the Matter of
PACIFIC POWER, NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Application to Reduce Qualifying Facility
Contract Term and Lower Qualifying Facility
Standard Contract Eligibility Cap

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Stephanie Andrus is replacing

Michael Weirich as counsel of record for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon in
this docket.
Copies of all future papers and pleadings should be served on Ms. Andrus at the

following address:

Stephanie Andrus

Department of Justice /General Counsel
Business Activities Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97301-4096

Phone: (503) 947-4520

Fax: (503)378-3784
stephanie.andrus@doj.state.or.us

DATED this 2™ day of June 2015.

elissa Eastlund
Legal Secretary
Department of Justice / General Counsel
Business Activities Section

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4520Fax: (503) 378-3784



