1	<b>BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</b>	
2	<b>OF OREGON</b>	
3	UM 1734	
4	In the Matter of	
5	PACIFIC POWER,	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
6 7	Application to Reduce Qualifying Facility Contract Term and Lower Qualifying Facility Standard Contract Eligibility Cap	
8	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Stephanie Andrus is replacing	
9	Michael Weirich as counsel of record for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon in	
10	this docket.	
11	Copies of all future papers and pleadings should be served on Ms. Andrus at the	
12	following address:	
13 14	Stephanie Andrus Department of Justice /General Counsel Business Activities Section	
15	Business Activities Section 1162 Court Street NE Salem, Oregon 97301-4096	
16 17	Phone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 stephanie.andrus@doj.state.or.us	
18 19	DATED this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of June 201	5.
20		NIN ALL
21		Melissa Eastlund
22		Legal Secretary Department of Justice / General Counsel
23		Business Activities Section
24		
25		
26		

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 947-4520Fax: (503) 378-3784